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Medical Director, Cuyahoga County Tuberculosis Clinic 
MetroHealth Medical Center, Division of Infectious Diseases 
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Premal Bhatt, MPH 
Epidemiology Investigator 2, TB Program 

Ohio Department of Health, Bureau of Infectious Diseases 
Premal.Bhatt@odh.ohio.gov 
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Associate Professor of Clinical Medicine, Division of Infectious Diseases 
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Medical Director 
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Kimatha Hurst, RN, BSN 
Public Health Nurse 

Summit County Public Health 
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April Justice, RN 

Infectious Disease Control Consultant 
Ohio Department of Health 
april.justice@odh.ohio.gov 

 
Dana Kissner, MD 

Medical Director, TB Clinical Services 
Detroit Department of Health and Wellness Promotion 

dkissner@med.wayne.edu 
 

Karthik Kondapally, MPH 
Epidemiologist, TB Program  

Ohio Department of Health, Bureau of Infectious Diseases 
Karthik.Kondapally@odh.ohio.gov 



Rebecca Kramer 
Microbiologist, Mycobacteriology/Mycology Unit, Bureau of Labs 

Michigan Department of Health and Human Services 
KramerR1@michigan.gov 

 
Trini Mathew, MD, MPH, FACP, FIDSA 

Medical Director of Hospital Epidemiology and Infection Control 
Beaumont Hospital‐Royal Oak 
Trini.Mathew@beaumont.org 

 
Angie Schooley 

Mycobacteriology/Mycology Unit Manager, Bureau of Labs 
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services 

schooleya@michigan.gov 
 

Gloria Smith, RN, CLC 
Nursing Supervisor, Nursing Division 
Clark County Combined Health District 

GSmith@ccchd.com 
 

James Sunstrum, MD 
TB Clinic Director 

Wayne County Health Department 
James.Sunstrum@beaumont.org 

 
Sarah Tapyrik, MD, FCCP 

Assistant Director, Pulmonary and Critical Care Medicine Fellowship 
The Ohio State University, Wexner Medical Center 

Sarah.tapyrik@osumc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Call or email us for TB consultation 

  1 (800) 482‐3627 
  mc_gtbi@njms.rutgers.edu 


